

Impact Coatings' Capital Markets Update September 18, 2023

Impact Coatings invites investors, analysts, financial media, and other stakeholders to its Capital Markets Update on September 18, 2023. Torbjörn Sandberg Kanon (departing CEO) will together with Yaowen Wang (Regional President China), Robert Mamazza (Regional President North America), and Jonas Nilsson (incoming CEO) give an update on Impact Coatings' recent development and strategic priorities with a focus on the emerging market for green hydrogen and coating services.

The capital market update will be held as a physical event at Inderes Studio, Västra Trädgårdsgatan 19 in Stockholm, on September 18, 12:00-13:30 CEST, and will simultaneously be streamed live.

Speakers:

- Torbjörn Sandberg Kanon, departing CEO
- Yaowen Wang, Regional President China
- Robert Mamazza, Regional President North America
- Jonas Nilsson, incoming CEO

Registration is open on https://tv.streamfabriken.com/impact-coatings-cmu-2023/register.

If you wish to attend the physical event at Inderes Studio, please register as soon as possible.

For more information contact:

Peter Högfeldt, Director IR +46 708 87 44 34

E-mail: investors@impactcoatings.com

Press Release 11 September 2023 08:30:00 CEST



About Impact Coatings

Impact Coatings offers customer-focused coating services, clean coating technologies, and flexible coating systems with focus on hydrogen solutions, autonomous safety functions, and tailored coating solutions for high-end applications.

The company utilizes vacuum deposition methods - sustainable processes to apply thin layers of metal or ceramic coatings that improve performance and durability. Impact Coatings markets coating equipment under the trademark INLINECOATER $^{\text{TM}}$ and coating materials under the trademark MAXPHASE $^{\text{TM}}$. The company's service models and systems are flexible and scalable to fit the fast-paced markets the company operates within.

The Impact Coatings share is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market (Nasdaq Nordic). The company's Certified Adviser is Redeye AB.

Attachments

Impact Coatings' Capital Markets Update September 18, 2023